



INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ON
SAFETY OF LIFE AT SEA, 1974
Agenda item 7

IMCO

CONSIDERATION OF A DRAFT INTERNATIONAL CONVENTION
FOR THE SAFETY OF LIFE AT SEA, 1974

Comments on proposed amendments to Regulations
of the 1960 Safety Convention

Submitted by the Netherlands

The following are comments on and proposed alterations to the draft texts of Regulations of the Convention as submitted to the Conference under documents SOLAS/CONF/4/1 and SOLAS/CONF/4/3.

SOLAS/CONF/4/1

Regulation 54 -

It is advised to repeat the complete text of Regulation 50 and not to refer to this Regulation only.

Regulation 57(a)(i) -

In conformity with similar texts used in Parts B, C and D of this Chapter, replace the words "structural bulkhead decks and dockhouses" by "structural bulkheads, decks and deckhouses".

SOLAS/CONF/4/3

Chapter IV

Regulation 15(j)(iv) -

The word "new" should be deleted.

Regulation 15(n) -

In conformity with the French text of the 1960 Safety Convention, the word "ship" in the second line should read "cargo ship".

Chapter V

Regulation 12(f) -

In the second line, the words "of this paragraph" should read
"of the present Convention".
